4751-1-16 **Fees.**

Fees provided for throughout Chapter 4751-1 of the Administrative Code shall be published by the board on a fee schedule in the amounts allowable under Chapter 4751. of the Revised Code. Said fees are to be paid electronically or by check or money order made payable to "Treasurer, State of Ohio." All fees are to be transmitted to the location designated by the board.

- (A) Administrator-in-training application fee: fifty dollars.
- (B) Endorsement of out-of-state license fee: one hundred fifty dollars.
- (C) Temporary license fee: one hundred dollars.
- (D)(C) Annual biennial registration fee: three six hundred dollars.
- (E)(D) Duplication/replacement fee: twenty-five dollars.
- (F)(E) Original license fee: two hundred fifty dollars.
- (G)(F) Continuing education provider fee: schedule provided in rule 4751-1-08 of the Administrative Code.
- (H)(G) Nursing home administrator license late renewal penalty fee: fifty dollars per calendar quarter up to a maximum of two hundred dollars.
- (H) Health services executive license fee: one hundred dollars.
- (J)(I) Health services executive annual license renewal fee: schedule provided in section 4751.25 of the Revised Code.
- (K)(J) Health service executive license late renewal penalty fee: schedule provided in section 4751.25 of the Revised Code.
- (L)(K) All penalty fees are in addition to the annual required renewal fees.
- (M)(L) Criminal conviction determination fee as provided in section 9.78 of the Revised Code.

Effective:

10/1/2023

Five Year Review (FYR) Dates:

7/12/2023 and 10/01/2028

CERTIFIED ELECTRONICALLY

Certification

09/18/2023

Date

Promulgated Under: Statutory Authority:	119.03 4751.04; 42 U.S.C. 1396g; 42 C.F.R. 431.707
Rule Amplifies:	4751.03, 4751.15, 4751.20, 4751.201, 4751.21,
-	4751.23, 4751.24, 4751.25, 4751.26, 4751.381,
	4751.45; 42 U.S.C. 1396g; 42 C.F.R. 431.707
Prior Effective Dates:	09/29/1970, 01/01/1977, 10/16/1983, 01/01/1999,
	06/01/2014, 03/01/2017, 04/16/2018, 01/01/2020,
	02/01/2022